DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1
PLANNED INSTRUCTION
A PLANNED COURSE FOR:
Concepts of English/Language Arts 8
Grade Level: 8
Date of Board Approval: 2021
DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

• Critical thinkers actively and skillfully interpret, analyze, evaluate, and synthesize information.
(Units 1-4)
• An expanded vocabulary enhances one’s ability to express ideas and information. (Units 1-4)
• Audience and purpose influence the writer’s choice of organizational pattern, language, and
literacy techniques. (Units 1-4)
• Rules of grammar and convention of language support clarity of communications between
writers/speakers, and readers/listeners. (Units 1-4)
• Active listeners make meaning from what they hear by questioning, reflecting, responding and
evaluating. (Units 1-4)
• Effective speakers prepare and communicate messages to address the audience and purpose.
(Units 1-4)
DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Curriculum Plan
Unit #1: Collection 4: Approaching Adulthood    Range in Days: 40-45 Days
Standards Addressed:
1.2 Reading Informational Text: CC.1.2.8.A, CC. 1.2.8.B, CC.1.2.8.C, CC.1.2.8.D, CC1.2.8E,
CC.1.2.8.F, CC.1.2.8H, CC.1.2.8I, CC.1.2.8.J, CC.1.2.8.K, CC.1.2.8.L
Eligible Content: E08.B-K.1.1.2, E08.B-K1.1.1, E08.B-K1.1.3, E08.B-C.2.1.1, E08.B-C.2.1.2, E08.B-
V.4.1.1, E08.B-V.4.1.2, E08.B-C.2.1.3, E08.B-C3.1.1, E08.B-C.3.1.2
1.4 Writing: CC.1.4.8.K, CC.1.4.8.L, CC.1.4.8.R, CC.1.4.8.S, CC.1.4.8.T, CC.1.4.8.U, , CC.1.4.8.X
Argumentative: E08.C.1.1.2, E08.E.1.1.2, E08.C.1.1.3, E08.C.1.1.5, E08.E.1.1.3, E08.E.1.1.6,
E08.C.1.1.4, E08.D.2.1.2, E08.D.2.1.3, E08.D.2.1.4, E08.D.2.1.5, E08.D.2.1.6, E08.E.1.1.4,
E08.E.1.1.5, E08.D.1.1.3, E08.D.1.1.4, E08.D.1.1.8, E08.D.1.1.9, E08.D.1.1.10, EO8.D.1.2.1,
EO8.D.1.2.3, EO8.D.1.2.4, EO8.D.1.2.5
Responding to Literature: E08.1.1.1, E08.1.1.2, E08.1.1.3, E08.1.1.4, E08.1.1.5, E08.1.1.6
1.5 Speaking and Listening: CC.1.5.8.A, CC.1.5.8.B, CC.1.5.8.C
Overview: In Collection 4, students will explore the passage from childhood to adulthood. Through the
texts in Collection 4, students will analyze arguments, supporting evidence, and central ideas and
details. Students will produce mini TDA/TEA paragraph writing assignments as well as a teacher-
scaffolded text dependent analysis essay.

DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
• Study Island
• PDE SAS assignments
• CDT and PSSA Results
• PSSA Adapted Scoring Rubrics
• Video Links from History Channel, A&E, and Channel 1 News
DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Curriculum Plan
Unit #2: Collection 1: Culture and Belonging    Time Range in Days: 40-45 Days
Standards Addressed:
1.2 Reading Informational Text: CC.1.2.8.A, CC. 1.2.8.B, CC.1.2.8.C, CC.1.2.8.D, CC.1.2.8.E,
CC.1.2.8. F, CC.1.2.8.J, CC.1.2.8.K, CC.1.2.8.L
Eligible Content: E08.B-K.1.1.2, E08.B-K1.1.1, E08.B-K1.1.3, E08.B-C.2.1.1, E08.B-C.2.1.2,
E08.B-V.4.1.1, E08.B-V.4.1.2, E08.B-C.2.1.3, E08.B-C3.1.1, E08.B-C.3.1.2, E08.B-V4.1.1,
E08.B-V.4.1.2
1.3 Reading Literature: CC.1.3.8.A, CC.1.3.8.B. CC.1.3.8.C, CC1.3.8D, CC.1.3.8.E, CC.1.3.8.F,
CC.1.3.8.H, CC.1.3.8.I, CC.1.3.8.J, CC.1.3.8.K
Eligible Content: E08.A-K.1.1.2, E08.A-K.1.1.1, E08.A-K.1.1.3, E08A-C.2.1.1, E08A-C.2.1.2, E08.A-
C.2.1.3, E08.A-V.4.1.1, E08.A-V.4.1.2, E08.A-C.3.1.1
1.4 Writing: CC.1.4.8.A, CC.1.4.8.B, CC.1.4.8.C, CC.1.4.8.D, CC.1.4.8.E, CC.1.4.8.F, CC.1.4.8.L, ,
CC.1.4.8.Q, CC.1.4.8.R, CC.1.4.8.S, CC.1.4.8.T, CC.1.4.8.U, CC.1.4.8.X
Expository: E08.C.1.2.1, E08.E.1.1.1, E08.C.1.2.2, E08.E.1.1.2, E08.C.1.2.3, E08.C.1.2.6,
E08.E.1.1.3, E08.E.1.1.6, E08.C.1.2.4, E08.C.1.2.5, E08.D.2.1.2, E08.D.2.1.3, E08.D.2.1.4,
E08.D.2.1.5, E08.D.2.1.6, E08.E.1.1.5, E08.D.1.1.1, E08.D.1.1.4, E08.D.1.1.6, E08.D.1.1.7,

• CDT and PSSA data
• PSSA Adapted Scoring Rubrics
• Video Links from History Channel, A&E, and Channel 1 News
DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Curriculum Plan
Unit #3: Collection 2: The Thrill of Horror Time     Range in Days: 40-45 Days
Standards Addressed:
1.2 Reading Informational Text: CC.1.2.8.A, CC. 1.2.8.B, CC.1.2.8.C, CC.1.2.8.D, CC.1.2.8.G,
CC.1.2.8.J, CC.1.2.8.K, CC.1.2.8.L
Eligible Content: E08.B-k.1.1, E08.B-K.1.1.2, E08.B-K1.1.1, E08.B-K1.1.3, E08.B-C.2.1.1,
E08.B-V.4.1.1, E08.B-V.4.1.2, E08.B-C.2.1.3
1.3 Reading Literature: CC.1.3.8.A, CC.1.3.8.B. CC.1.3.8.C, CC.1.3.8.D, CC.1.3.8.E, CC.1.3.8.F,
CC.1.3.8.G, CC.1.3.8.H, CC.1.3.8.I, CC.1.3.8.J, CC.1.3.8K
Eligible Content: E08.A-K.1.1.2, E08.A-K.1.1.1, E08.A-K.1.1.3, E08.A-C.2.1.1, E08.A-C.2.1.3,
E08.A- V.4.1.1, E08.A-V.4.1.2
1.4 Writing: CC.1.4.8.G, CC.1.4.8.H, CC.1.4.8.I, CC.1.4.8.J, CC.1.4.8.K, CC.1.4.8.L, CC.1.4.8.M,
CC.1.4.8.N, CC.1.4.8.O, CC.1.4.8P, CC.1.4.8.Q, CC.1.4.8.R, CC.1.4.8.S, CC.1.4.8.T, CC.1.4.8.U,
CC.1.4.8.V, CC.1.4.8.W, CC.1.4.8.X
Eligible Content: Argumentative: E08.C.1.1.1, E08.E.1.1.1, E08.C.1.1.2, E08.E.1.1.2, E08.C.1.1.3,
E08.C.1.1.5, E08.E.1.1.3, E08.E.1.1.6, E08.C.1.1.4, E08.D.2.1.1, E08.D.2.1.2, E08.D.2.1.3,